
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3335
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2000
OBJECTION FOR CORPORATISATION OF JAWAHARLAL NEHRU PORT TRUST
SUBODH MOHITE

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Maharashtra Government has lodged objection to the proposed corporatisation of Jawaharlal Nehru Port Trust;

(b) if so, the details of the objection raised;

(c) whether the privatisation of JNPT would lead to large scale of retrenchment of workers; and

(d) if so, the measures proposed to safeguard the interest of workers?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) & (b) : Deputy Chief Minister of Maharashtra apprehending retrenchment of employees of Jawaharlal Nehru Port has requested not to corporatise the Port Trust in question.

(c): There is no proposal of privatisation of Jawaharlal Nehru Port Trust.

(d) : Does not arise.
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